record, the High Court by the impugned order allowed the 

appeal in part and modified the order of the trial court 

passed on 16.4.2011 in Special Civil Suit No.187 of 2011, in 

the following manner :-

“(a)The defendant no.1 is directed to deposit an 
amount  of  Rs.6,19,58,123/-  (Rupees  Six  Crores 
Nineteen  Lacs  Fifty  Eight  Thousand  One  Hundred 
Twenty  Three  Only)  in  the  Trial  Court,  within  a 
period of six weeks from today.

(b) If  such  amount  is  deposited,  within  a 
stipulated  period  by  the  defendant  no.1,  the 

application Exh.5 for grant of temporary injunction 
filed by the plaintiff, shall stand dismissed.

(c) If  the  defendant  no.1  fails  to  deposit  an 
amount  of  Rs.6,19,58,123/-  (Rupees  Six  Crores 
Nineteen  Lacs  Fifty  Eight  Thousand  One  Hundred 
Twenty Three Only), within a stipulated period, the 
order of injunction passed by the Trial Court below 
Exh.5  on  16.4.2011,  shall  continue  to  operate 
pending the decision of the suit.

(d) The plaintiff shall be at liberty to file an 
application  for withdrawal  of the  said amount  if